503551475 11/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3598102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503524150

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOBILE SATELLITE VENTURES LP	11/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYTERRA LP	
Street Address:	10802 PARKRIDGE BOULEVARD	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9161312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sfreedman@myersbigel.com SUSAN E. FREEDMAN Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9301-209	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN E. FREEDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan E. Freedman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_Change_SkyTerra#page1.tif source=Name_Change_SkyTerra#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036943 FRAME: 0592 503551475

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOBILE SATELLITE VENTURES LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOBILE SATELLITE VENTURES LP" TO "SKYTERRA LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008.

3242392 8100

081115379

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6970184

DATE: 11-17-08

PATENT REEL: 036943 FRAME: 0593

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Mobile Satellite Ventures LP
SECOND: Article First of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows: The name of this Limited Partnership shall be: SkyTerra LP
The amendment shall be effective December 8, 2008. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificat of Limited Partnership on this
Mobile Satellite Venture GP Inc., its General Partner, By: SVP, General Counsel.
and Secretary Name: Randy Segal
Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:59 PM 11/13/2008 FILED 04:49 PM 11/13/2008 SRV 081115379 - 3242392 FILE

RECORDED: 10/15/2015

PATENT REEL: 036943 FRAME: 0594